Last Update: mat/sja 8.2.22

JOHN HANDLEY HIGH SCHOOL

2022-23
STUDENT ARRIVAL 8:25 AM STUDENT DISMISSAL 3:20 PM
bus_num | stop_num loc_am time_am | time_pm driver comm
Bus # Stop # Location - AM Time - AM | Time - PM Driver Comments

1 H187 Middle/Massanutten Terrace 7:50 3:26 Brenda T.
1 H188 Tevis/Hockman 7:50 3:28
1 H189 Cedarmeade/Stonegate 7:56 3:30
1 H197 Cedarmeade/Packer 7:40 3:30
1 H190 York/Packer 7:58 3:31
1 H191 York/York Terrace 7:58 3:32
1 H192 York/Yorktowne Village 7:59 3:33
1 H193 York/Sorrell Ct 8:01 3:35
1 JHHS/Handley Circle 8:08
7 H222 Pl Valley/Cedarmeade Trailer Ct. Entrance 7:40 3:30 Gary S.
7 H198 Papermill/PI Valley Extended 7:41 3:31
7 H199 2817 Papermill 7:41 3:31
7 H200 Papermill/Grace 7:42 3:32
7 H201 Papermill/Second 7:42 3:33
7 H202 Papermill/Imperial 7:43 3:33
7 H203 Papermill/First 7:44 3:34
7 H204 Papermill/Royal 7:44 3:35
7 H205 Papermill/Summit 7:44 3:35
7 H206 2950 Shawnee Dr 7:45 3:35
7 H207 Shawnee/Allston 7:45 3:36
7 H208 Shawnee/Judy 7:46 3:37
7 H209 3052 Shawnee 7:47 3:37
7 H210 3103 Shawnee 7:48 3:38

JHHS 8:08
37 H217 S Loudoun/Glaize 7:50 3:35 Brent H.
37 H218 S Kent/Whitlock 7:52 3:27
37 H219 S Loudoun/Montague 7:54 3:28
37 H220 Bellview/S. Braddock 7:56 3:29
37 H221 Bellview/Henry 7:57 3:29
37 H223 Bellview/Roberts 7:58 3:30

JHHS 8:05
18 H116 Woodstock/Pine 7:46 3:30 Lisa A.
18 H117 Woodland/Elm 7:48 3:32
18 H118 Woodland/Chestnut 7:48 3:32
18 H114 Fort Collier (714) 7:50 3:35
18 H115 Conway/Ross 7:52 3:37
18 H112 Green/Dunlap 7:58 3:43
18 H113 Green/Battle 7:58 3:43

JHHS 8:08
19 H128 64-68 Riflemen Ln 7:52 3:32 Lonnie S.
19 H129 Cork/Euclid 7:56 3:28
19 H130 Cork/Opequon 7:57 3:27
19 H131 Parkway/Leicester 7:58 3:26
19 H132 Hollingsworth/Hollingsworth Pl 7:59 3:25
19 H133 Opequon/Hollingsworth Dr 7:59 3:25
19 H134 Millwood/Opequon 8:00 3:23
19 JHHS 8:08

Printed: 8/2/2022 6:48 PM

Page 1of 3




Last Update: mat/sja 8.2.22

JOHN HANDLEY HIGH SCHOOL

2022-23
STUDENT ARRIVAL 8:25 AM STUDENT DISMISSAL 3:20 PM
bus_num | stop_num loc_am time_am | time_pm driver comm
Bus # Stop # Location - AM Time - AM | Time - PM Driver Comments

20 H119 Franklin/EIm 7:48 3:31 Geoff D.
20 H120 Franklin/Allen 7:49 3:33
20 H121 Allen/Woodstock 7:51 3:35
20 H122 Allen/Kinzel 7:52 3:36
20 H123 Allen/Molden 7:53 3:37
20 JHHS 8:05
21 H124 East Ln/Jolley 7:47 3:30 Linda M.
21 H125 National/West 7:48 3:31
21 H126 Woodstock/Christopher 7:54 3:34
21 H127 Woodstock/Purcell 7:55 3:35
21 JHHS 8:08
22 H227 724/726 N Loudoun 7:49 3:38 Angela O.
22 H135 Jackson/N Braddock 7:51 3:31
22 H136 PA Ave/Richards 7:52 3:32
22 H137 PA Ave/Oates 7:53 3:33
22 H138 881 Fairmont 7:54 3:35
22 H139 801 Fairmont 7:56 3:35
22 H140 N Loudoun/Gibbens 7:57 3:27
22 H141 N Loudoun/North 7:58 3:26
22 H142 N Loudoun/Peyton 7:59 3:25
22 H143 Fairfax/N Loudoun 8:00 3:24
22 JHHS 8:08
26 H216 Valley (2645)/ANS Inn/Relax Inn 7:41 3:32 Betty J.
26 H186 2945 Valley Ave 7:42 3:33
26 H185 Saratoga/Battle Park 7:44 3:35
26 H184 Saratoga/Pritchards Hill 7:44 3:35
26 H183 Saratoga/Lake 7:45 3:36
26 H182 Kennedy/Lake 7:46 3:36
26 H181 Middle/Robyn Terrace/Sofia Way 7:50 3:42
26 H180 Middle/Crestview 7:50 3:43
26 H226 2861/2865 Middle 7:51 3:44
26 H178 Middle/Rockland Dr 7:54 3:46
26 H177 Westview/Windwood 7:55 3:46
26 H176 Crestview/Windwood 7:56 3:46
26 H175 Stoneridge/Meadow Ct 7:56 3:47
26 H174 Crestview/Goldenfield 7:58 3:47
26 H173 Crisman/Harrison 8:05 3:49

JHHS 8:08 3:10
27 H211 Valley/Brookfield 7:51 3;40 Wendy E.
27 H212 Valley/Monticello 7:51 3:40
27 H213 Valley/Armourdale 7:51 3:41
27 H214 Valley/Treetops 7:52 3;41
27 H215 Valley/Wentworth 7:53 3:42
27 H172 Cedarcreek Gr./Douglas 7:56 3:31
27 H171 Cedarcreek Gr/Hillman 7:57 3:31
27 H170 Harvest/Orchard Hill 7:57 3:32
27 H169 Cidermill/Beehive Way 7:58 3:33
27 H168 Harvest/Wayne 7:58 3:33
27 H167 Harvest/Sterling 8:00 3:35
27 H224 Jubal Early/Old Jube Square 8:02 3:37

JHHS 8:08
39 2334 Roosevelt (The Kids Club) PM only 3:32 Walt S.
39 H179 Wilson/Orchard Crest Apts 7:50 3:24
39 JHHS/Handley Circle 7:52
39 H195 Wilson Blvd/Taft 7:54 3:31
39 H196 Taft/Roosevelt 185 3:34
39 JHHS/Handley Circle 8:07

Printed: 8/2/2022 6:48 PM

Page 2 of 3




Last Update: mat/sja 8.2.22

JOHN HANDLEY HIGH SCHOOL

2022-23
STUDENT ARRIVAL 8:25 AM STUDENT DISMISSAL 3:20 PM
bus_num | stop_num loc_am time_am | time_pm driver comm
Bus # Stop # Location - AM Time - AM | Time - PM Driver Comments
44 H108 Smithfield/Beau 7:50 3:30 Holly T.
44 H105 Green/Butler 7:52 3:31
44 H106 Green/Van Fossen 7:52 3:32
44 H107 Beau/Fairview 7:53 3:33
44 JHHS/Handley Circle 8:08
51 H100 N Kent/Baker 7:46 3:27 Bill M.
51 H101 N Kent/Kern 747 3:28
51 H102 N Kent/Liberty 7:48 3:29
51 H103 Beau/Watson 7:49 3:30
51 H104 Green/Smithfield 7:50 3:30
51 JHHS/Handley Circle 8:08
52 H225 424 Ridgewood Ln 7:32 3:24 Tim F.
52 H144 Amherst/Hawthorne 7:37 3:23
52 H145 Wood/Amherst 7;37 3:24
b2 H146 Wood/Whittier 7:37 3:24
52 H147 Wood/Marion 7:38 3:25
52 H148 Marion/Caroline 7:38 3:26
52 H149 Caroline/Old Fort 7:39 3:26
52 H150 Caroline/Lanny 7:39 3:27
52 H151 Ft Braddock/Clevenger 7:40 3:28
52 H152 Fox/Pondview 7:40 3:29
52 H153 Fox/Scott 7:41 3:32
52 H154 Fox/Whittier 7:42 3:33
52 H155 Fox/Omps 7:43 3:33
52 H156 Ambherst/Omps 7:43 3:34
52 H157 135 Linden 7:44 3:35
52 H158 169 Linden 7:44 3:35
52 H159 Linden/Whittier 7:45 3:35
52 H224 522 Merrimans Ln 7:47 3:39
52 H160 Merriman's Ln/Wayland Dr 7:48 3:40
52 H161 Breckinridge/Armistead 7:49 3:41
52 H162 Breckinridge/Armistead 7:50 3:42
52 H163 Armistead/Meadowbranch 7:51 3:42
52 H164 Meadowbranch/Buckner Dr 7:52 3:45
52 H165 Buckner/Heth 7:52 3:45
52 H166 Heth/Buckner 7:53 3:46
52 JHHS/Handley Circle 8:08
53 H108 Smithfield/Liberty 7:53 3:33 Debbie S.
53 H109 Smithfield/Kern 7:53 3:32
53 H110 Smithfield/VA Ave 7:54 3:30
53 H111 VA Ave/PI Valley 7:56 3:35
53 JHHS 8:08

Printed: 8/2/2022 6:48 PM

Page 30f3




